First Reading: October 30, 2001 Second Reading: Pass: Fail: Other: Resolution 01-7-F SGA Ambassador Program October 29, 2001 For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky PURPOSE: University to establish a Student Government Association Ambassador program. Many students in organizations and clubs on campus do not know WHEREAS: what Student Government Association does on campus, and WHEREAS: A Student Government Ambassador program will inform students active in campus organizations and clubs of the services and activities of Student Government, and WHEREAS: Ambassadors can also receive feedback at these informal meetings regarding their concerns of campus issues. THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University do hereby establish a Student Government

Association Ambassador Program.

Holly Skidmore

Student Affairs

Student Affairs Committee

AUTHOR:

SPONSOR:

CONTACT: